CLARIFICATION ON CONSULTANCY SERVICES FOR DEVELOPMENT OF PERFORMANCE ASSESSMENT FRAMEWORK FOR DEVOLUTION: TENDER NO. MODA/DD/RFP/08/2020-2021

Baseline information

- i. Under section 2.1. on specific objectives (iii) states that the consultancy should establish baseline information of the identified indicators from at least 20 counties.
- Under Section 30 scope of work states the consultancy should generate baseline information covering the 47 county governments both (executive and county assembly).

Kindly clarify the number of counties that take precedence in the generating of baseline information?

Response - Baseline information will cover all the 47 counties

Team of Members

Under section 6.0 on qualification of consultancy

Kindly clarify the number of members required and their respective qualifications.

Response – The number of staff depends with the consultancy firm.

Bid Security

Section 2.1. (iv) as a requirement for bid security of Ksh.300,000 of the tender sum valid for 180 days.

Under information to consultants section 2.6 (a) Preliminary evaluation No.MR12 states that the tenderer must submit the tender security of not more than 2% of tender sum valid for 180 days after the tender validity.

Which one of this takes precedence?

Response - Bid security of Ksh.300,000 valid for 180 days.